
Support Group  Leader/Contact Contact City State 

Westgate Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group Madeline Wollmer cprmandy@gmail.com Glendale AZ

East Valley ILD Support Group Sam & Trevia Allen samuel.allen1968@gmail.com Mesa AZ

Inland Empire Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support group Magdalena Pacheco m4unont@aol.com Fontana CA 

UCSD PF Support Group Athena Mohebbi amohebbi@health.ucsd.edu San Diego CA 

UCSF Living Well with ILD Elida Oettel elida.oettel@ucsf.edu 

San 

Francisco CA 

One Breath Foundation Transplant and 

PF Support Group Terri Pilawa onebreathfoundation2007@gmail.com Bellflower CA 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - 

Stanform Susan Jacobs ssjpulm@stanford.edu Stanford CA 

Joe Walsh Memorial Pulmonary 

Fibrosis Support Group Mark McCormick mccormick1@comcast.net Denver CO

Greater Hartford Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Malcolm Doyle nervymal@gmail.com

West 

Hartford CT 

Eastern Florida Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Tom Frey tfrey81@hotmail.com Melbourne FL

Piedmony Atlanta Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Maria Tingas Maria.Tingas@piedmont.org Atlanta GA 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group - 

Austell Sheila Greene sheila.greene@piedmont.org Austell GA 

Idaho Pulmonary Fibrossis Support 

Group Debbie Herndon debbhern@gmail.com Boise ID

Suburban Lung Associates PF Meet and 

Greet Kim Chismark kimberly.chismark@sublung.com 

Elk Grove 

Village IL 

Team Jeffery for PF Support Group TeamJeffery4PF@gmail.com Elmhurst IL 

Support Group Offering Virtual Meetings 



Living with Pulmonary Fibrosis: 

Support in Indianapolis for Patients, 

Caregivers, Family and Friends Patricia Arthur parthur000@yahoo.com Indianapolis IN 

Lexington KY PF Support Group Audra Marcum audra.marcum@BHSI.com

Ann Arbor  Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group Lori Flint lzaremba@med.umich.edu Ann Arbor MI

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group of 

Minnesota Craig Kile dadtron2k@aol.com Minneapolis MN 

Greater Kansas City Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Pamela Ellison PEllison3@primehealthcare.com Kansas City MO

Pulmonary Fivrosis Together Support 

Group Ken Vella ncvellas@gmail.com Chapel Hill NC

The Next Breath Support Group Diane Cox  1219DDC@gmail.com Charlotte NC

Garden State Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Charlie Bryant 697charliebryant@gmail.com Morristown NJ 

Encompass Health of Toms River PFSG Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Toms River NJ 

Robert Wood Johnson University 

Hospital PFSG Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org 

New 

Bruinswick NJ 

IPF New Mexico Support Group Karen Smoot 503-301-0791 Albuquerque NM 

Breathe Easy Rochester Mary Kinsky maryann.kinsky@gmail.com Rochester NY 

Suffolk County Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Jacqueline Skarre

Jacqueline.skarre@stonybrookmedicine.

edu Stony Brook NY 

Northeast Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group Jessica Glennie GLENNIJ@ccf.org Cleveland OH

The Ohio State Wexner Medical Center 

PF Support Group Melody Taylor melody.taylor@osumc.edu Columbus OH

Fibrosis Fighters Becky Ingledue rebecca.ingledue@uc.edu Cincinatti OH 

Oregon/SW Washington Lung 

Transplant Support Group Mike Henderson mchendo@me.com Portland OR

Portland Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group TJ Christenson Pdxpulmonaryfibrosis@gmail.com Portland OR



University of Pensylvania Interstitial 

Lung Disease Support Group Jaime Lederer Jamie.lederer@uphs.upenn.edu Philadelphia PA 

Thomas Jefferson University Support 

Group Tamra Perez Tamra.Perez@jefferson.edu Philadelphia PA 

The Hershey Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group 

Max Whitehead-

Zimmers

mwhiteheadzimmers@pennstatehealth.p

su.edu   Hershey PA 

Hershey PF Caregiver Support Group 

Max Whitehead-

Zimmers mwhiteheadzimmers@pennstatehealth.psu.edu  Hershey PA 

Temple IPF Support Group Michelle Vega-Olivo michelle.vega@tuhs.temple.edu Philadelphia PA 

St. Luke's Hospital PF SG Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Easton PA 

Geisinger Medical Center/Wyoming 

Valley PF SG Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Wilkes Barre PA 

Geisinger Medical Center/Danville 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Danville PA 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Lung Transplant 

Support Group Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Bethlehem PA 

Coffee w/ Carepartners Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Center Valley PA 

Wellspan York Medical Center PFSG Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org York PA 

Lehigh Valley Healt Network 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group -

Allentwon Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Allentown PA 

Lehigh Valley Healt Network 

Pulmonary Fibrosis Support Group -

Pocono Jennifer Wescoe

Jennifer_Wescoe@wescoefoundationfor

pulmonaryfibrosis.org Pocono PA 

MUSC Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group - pulmonaryresearch@musc.edu Charleston SC

IPF Support Group Rilesha Hollaway rholloway@statcaremed.net Knoxville TN 



San Antonio Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group Dot Delarosa ddmct11@yahoo.com San Antonio TX

Houston Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group Denise Breeden DeniseB@pfassociation.org Houston TX

Virginia Peninsula Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group William (Bill) Burke wjb@cox.net

Williamsbur

g VA

UVA ILD Support Group - ild@virginia.edu or 434-924-2815

Charlottesvill

e VA

Greater Seattle Pulmonary Fibrosis 

Support Group David Sherry dssherry52@icloud.com Seattle WA

Pulmonary Fibrosis Transplat Support 

Group Paul Hilliard pghilliard@yahoo.com Richland WA

Madison Pulmonary Fibrosis Support 

Group/UW Health PFSG Mikal Borg madisonpulmonarygroups@gmail.com Madison WI


